- UNOFFICIAL COPY
R they

Doc#: 0430812072

THIS poc UMENT PREPARED By
AND AFTER RECORDING
RETURN T0:

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Robert C, Aument
Daspin & Aument, LLp
210 W. 22™ Sireet
Suite 102

Oak Brook, Hlinois
60523

This space reserved for Recorders ise only

THIRD MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
YR MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD MORTGAGE MOMIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is
made as of October 1, 2004, by and between “HEODORE C. BINZEL, an individual resident

of Illinois ( "Mortgagor"), and ASSOCIATEL 3ANK CHlCAGO, a state banking association,
its successors and assigns ( "Lender").

51483200001 22859624 3

Eugene "Gengn Mocore Fee: $38.50

Date: 1170372004 10:67 AM Pg: tot7

&

R%\m&

N



0430812072 Page: 2 of 7

-+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage encumbers the reg] property and alj improvements thereon legally described on Exhibit

A hereto ("Property"),

C. Pursuant to the terms and conditjong of a certain Fourth Loan Modification
Agreement of evep date herewith (the "Fourth Loan Modiﬁcation"), Lender has agreed to,
among other things, (i) amend, substitute and replace the Existing Revolving Credit Note by
accepting 4 Revolving Credit Note dated October 1, 2004 from the Company in the maximum
principal amgunt of $2,000,000.00 (the "Revolvin Credit Note"); (ii) amend, substitute and
replace the Ejj sing Mortgage Note by accepting a Mortgage Note dated October L, 2004 from
the Mortgagor in-¢re maximum principal amount of $1,680,000.00 (the "Mortgape Note"); (1if)
release the Mortgage asit relates to the collateral security interest evidenced by such Mortgage
in the Existing Revolvins-Credit Note and the Existing Term Note; and (iv) cancel and release
the Mortgagor’s obligations updes the Existing Mortgage Revolving Credit Note.

D. Mortgagor and Lender desire to amend the Mortgage to provide, among other

things, that the Mortgage secures tiic Obligations and liabilities of the Mortgagor under the
Mortgage Note only.

E. Mortgagor will derive substantial tconomic benefit from the terms and provisiong
of the Fourth Loan Modification accepted in connengion therewith, and Mortgagor's execution
and delivery of this Agreement is 4 condition precedent /o the Fourth Loan Modification,

AGREEMENTS:
~2ALEMENTS

NOw, THEREFORE, i consideration of (1) the facts set fore hereinabove (which are
hereby incorporated into and made a part of thjg Agreement), (ii) the agrecments by Lender to
enter into the Fourth [oan Modification, (iii) the covenants and agreements contained herein,
and (iv) for other good and valyable consideration, the receipt, adequacy ai sutficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to Mortgage,
—————+118 [o Mortgage

(@  The Mortgage is hereby amended o that it secures the obligations and
liabilities of the Mortgagor under the Mortgage Note.

(b)  The Mortgage is hereby further amended so that any and all references in

the Mortgage to Associated Bank Chicago being a "national banking association" or such other
entity shall be changed to refer to Associated Bank Chicago being a state banking association.

2, Representations ang Warranties of Mortgagor. Mortgagor hereby represents,
COvenants and warrants to Lender as foliows: '

514832.0000] 228596243




0430812072 Page: 3of 7

4
H

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(@)  The Trepresentations and warranties in the Loan Documents are true and
correct as of the date hereof,

(d) " There has been no materiaj adverse change in the financial conditiop of

Mortgagor or a ty other party whose financia] statement has been delivered to Lender in
connection with the Loan Documents,

(€  As of the Cate hereof, Mortgagor has no claims, counterclaims, defenses,
or set-offs with respect to the Lran Documents as modified herein.

(f) This Agreement Hay; been duly ¢xecuted and delivered op behalf of
Mortgagor.

3. Expenses. As condition precedéni- to the agreements contained herein,
Mortgagor shall pay all out-of-pocket costs and expensés inicurred by Lender in connection with

this Agreement, including, without limitation, title chay 868, recording fees, appraisal fees and
attorneys' fees and €xpenses.

4, Miscellaneoys.
Adellaneous

(a)  This Agreement shal] be governed by and construed il ascordance with
the laws of the State of Iilinois,

terms and provisions thereof, of its own free will, without promises or threats or the
exertion of duress upon it.  The signatorjes hereto state that they have read and
understand this Agreement, that they intend to be legally bound by it and that they

51 4832.00001.22859624 3




0430812072 Page: 4 of 7

* UNOFFICIAL COPY

with Mortgagor nor shall privity of contract be presumed to have been ¢stablished with
any third party.

agrecments and Tepresentations are hereby modified as get forth in this Agreement.

Except ar cnressly modified hereby, the terms of the Loap Documents are and remain
unmodified and-in fiy)) force and effect,

(6)  Tiis A sieement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto

and thejr respective heirs, executors, administrators, Successors and ags; ens.

(f) Any references i the "Mortgage" or the "Loan Documents" contained in
any of the Loap Documents shaji Eedeemed 1o refer to the Mortgage ang the other Loan
Documents ag amended hereby, ALy references to the "Loan Documentg" contained in
any of the Loan Documents shaj be-desmed to include, but o be limited to, this
Agreement. The Paragraph and section hcadings used herein are for convenience only
and shall pot limit the substantive provisions hereof All words herejp which are
expressed in the neuter gender shall be deemed 15 include the masculine, feminine and
heuter genders, Any word herejp which ig expressed in the singular or plural shall pe
deemed, whenever appropriate in the context, to include e riural and the singular.

(g8)  This Agreement may be executed in one or more tounterparts, al] of
which, when taken together, shal] constitute one original Agreemen;,

M Time jg of the essence of each of Mortgagor’s obligaticns 1inder this
Agreement.

[signatures o next page|

5 14832.00001.22859624.3




0430812072 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF

» the parties hereto have executed thig Agreement dated as of
the day and year first above Written.

MORTGAGOR:

/1 HEODORE ¢ BINZEL, 2

LENDER:

ASSOCIATED BANK CHICAGO

5]4832.0000!.22859624.3




0430812072 Page: 6 of 7

* UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOg )
) ss
COUNTY OF (K

= )

J—
I LO Ka? 5. (‘(ZC'ﬂ » @ Notary Public in ang for said County, i the State
aforesaid, DO | REBY CERTIFY that A che t O Wlentce 1P

Associated Bank Chicago, ig personally know

Subscribed to the foregoing i

that he signed and delivered sajq Instrument ag his own free and volunt
Purposes therein get forth.

1 Of
0 1o me to pe the same

GiVEN under my hand and Notaria] Seal this /"gL day of M

! / 4‘
My Commission Expires:_%7(/2 =¥,

§ "OFFICIAL SEAL™ 3
| § " LORAYS. TAYLOR g
STATE o ILLINOIS ) :‘NOTAHY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 1
& K o)® §My Commission Expires 02/21/2007
COUNTYOF Logk G

¢

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LORAY S, TAYLOR

 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF !LLJNO!S:

My Commission Expires 02/21/2007 |

PPy

4
[
4
[
1
4
4
L

e A o

A-]
S14832.00001.22859624.3




0430812072 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL i.

LOT 11 IN ROLLING MEADOWS INDUSTR]AL CENTER, UNIT No. I, A SUBDIVISION

OF PART OF SECTIONS 7 AND 8§ IN TOWNSHIp 41 NORTH, RANGE 1, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL, MERIDIAN EXCEpT THAT PART LYING SOUTHERLy OF THE
NE

THAT PART OF LOT 121N ROLLING ML‘ADOWS INDUSTRIAL CENTER, UNIT NO. 1L,LA

SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTIONS 7 AND 8, IN TOWNSHjp 4] NORTH, RANGE 11,

EAST oF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE
D AS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE JF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF
101.29 FEET ARC MEASURE EASTERLY OF THE NORTH\’«ESTERLY CORNER OF

Permanent Tax No.:08~07-404~002-0000 Commonly known as: 3320 Tollview Drive
08-67-404-005.0000 " Rolling Meadows, 11
60008

A-2

5148320000 228596243




